H65S - H80S - H105S - H130S
H..S
• Cast iron housing.
• Complete mechanical synchronization of cycle.
• Low noise and smooth motions.
• Compact design.
• Possibility to install worm gear reducer.
• Largely maintenance free.

H..S MANIPULATOR
10
11. Determining the type designation
The type designation of INTERMICO H..S manipulators is made up of alphanumeric groups as shown in the
table below
Series
Number of stations (lifting-stepping)
Angle of oscillation (lifting-oscillating)
Stroke in mm
Movement sequence
Model
1 Plane with cam shaft
2 Plane with mounting holes
3 Plane with oil level gauge
4 Bottom plane after installation
5 Plane for mounting control cams
Mounting position of external reducing gear
1 2 3 4 5
Possible plane combinations
Planes A B C D E F 0
1 Plane with cam shaft
2 Plane with mounting holes
3 Plane with oil level gauge
4 Bottom plane after installation
5 Plane for mounting control cams
Other plane combinations on request
Plane 0: cam shaft does not protrude
Example of a type designation for an H65S series manipulator, 4 stations, 60 mm stroke, A2 movement
sequence, housing with built-in worm gear and braking motor
In order to identify an H..S manipulator, the required code letters and positions must be added to the order
number.
Manipulator H65S-4-60-A2-GB1-10-2A-3F-4A-5F
A
B
C
D
E
F
Fig. 13
H..S MANIPULATOR
11
12. Data and parameters
12.1 Lifting-stepping model
Tab. 1
12.2 Lifting-oscillating model
Tab. 2
 Number Max. output  Pivoting Max. output
Series of torque of rotation axis  Series angle torque of rotation axis
 stations Nm (°) Nm
H 65 S 2 220 H 65 S 90 180
Max stroke 3 220 Max stroke
60 mm 4 220 60 mm
H 80 S 2 390 H 80 S 90 250
Max stroke 3 590 Max stroke
90 mm 4 360 90 mm
H 105 S 2 820 H 105 S 90 510
Max stroke 3 1390 Max stroke
120 mm 4 780 120 mm
H130 S 2 1470 H 130 S 90 1100
Max stroke 3 2250 Max stroke
160 mm 4 1200 160 mm
Maximum values shown for n= 30 rpm Maximum values shown for n= 30 rpm
12.3. Permissible diameters and radii of attachments
Tab. 3
Series D max.perm. r max.perm.
H 65 S < 0.60 m < 0.30 m
H 80 S < 0.80 m < 0.40 m
H 150 S < 1.10 m < 0.55 m
H 130 S < 1.40 m < 0.70 m
For details of permissible lifting loads (grippers and workpieces) in conjunction with the relevant arm length,
please do not fail to contact our Technical Office.
H..S MANIPULATOR
12